Each bidder must attach to their administrative documents a bid bond issued by a first-class bank or an

insurance company approved by the Ministry of Finance and listed in the DAO, paid in cash, stamped at
the current rate and accompanied by the deposit receipt issued by the CEDEC, in the amount of 278,000

(two hundred and seventy-eight thousand) CFA francs, valid for thirty (30) days beyond the original date
ofvalidity of the bids. Failure to provide a stamped bid bond aççompanied by a deposit receipt (CEDEC)
issued by a first-class bank or a first-class financial institution authorized by the Ministry of Finance to